

City of Coppell, Texas

255 E. Parkway Boulevard Coppell, Texas 75019-9478

Meeting Agenda

Animal Services Advisory and Appeals Board

Tuesday, February 21, 2023 5:45 PM 821 S. Coppell Rd.

Rosalba Marin Tracey Allard Board Member Board Member

Sam Gorgone Patty Weber
Board Member Board Member

Jennifer Holmes Board Member

Notice is hereby given that the Animal Services Advisory and Appeals Board of the City of Coppell, Texas, met in the Conference Room at 5:45pm at 821 S. Coppell Road.

1. Call to Order

Citizens' Appearance: This agenda item provides an opportunity for citizens to address the Board or Commission on any matter. Anyone wishing to address the Board or Commission should register prior to the start of the meeting. There is a two (2) minute time limit for each citizen to speak, additional time may be granted by the Board or Commission.

The Board or Commission is not permitted to take action on any subject raised by a speaker during Citizens' Appearance.

3. Approval of Minutes: November 8, 2022

Attachments: MinutesNovember2022.pdf

Animal Services news and statistics update

5. Voice on Chair and Vice Chair

6. Adjournment

Rosalba Marin, Animal Services Board Chair

ATTEST:

Tanesha Riggins, Animal Services Supervisor